Extreme Networks Data Sheet
Summit X480 Series
Make Your Network Mobile
High-Performance Switching and Routing
•	 48-port Gigabit Ethernet or 24-port gigabit and 2-port 10
Gigabit Ethernet connectivity in a 1RU form factor
•	 Optional 4-port 40 Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) to provide 160
Gbps uplinks

Japan
Phone +81 3 5842 4011
Ordering Information, Continued
1 Not supported on Combo ports   2 Not supported when using with Summit X650 and UniStack
10064 1000BASE-LX100 SFP 1000BASE-LX100 SFP, Extra Long Distance SMF 100 km/30dB Budget, LC Connector
10065 10/100/1000BASE-T SFP1 10/100/1000BASE-T, SFP, CAT 5 cable 100m, RJ-45 Connector
10067 100BASE-FX SFP 100M SFP, 100FX MMF, (1310nm, 2km multimode transmission) LC connector
10066 100BASE-LX10 SFP 100M SFP, 100LX10 SMF, (1310nm 10km singlemode transmission) LC connector
10058 100BASE-BX-D SFP 100M SFP, 100BASE-BX-D, SMF (1550nm TX/1310nm RX wavelength), 100 Mbps bidirectional
10059 100BASE-BX-U SFP 100M SFP, 100BASE-BX-U, SMF (1310nm TX/1550nm RX wavelength), 100 Mbps bidirectional
10311 0.5m QSFP+ Passive Copper
Cable
40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ passive copper cable assembly, 0.5m length
10312 1m QSFP+ Passive Copper Cable 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ passive copper cable assembly, 1m length